
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029324-2021 

Contract

Surrey Police Leatherhead HQ Construction

Joint Procurement Service for Surrey and Sussex Police

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-029324

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f9fb  

Published 25 November 2021, 11:06am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Joint Procurement Service for Surrey and Sussex Police

Surrey Police, Mount Browne, Sandy Lane 

Guildford

GU3 1HG

Contact

Rob McCarthy

Email

Rob.McCarthy@surrey.pnn.police.uk

Telephone

+44 7976982887

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029324-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029324-2021
mailto:Rob.McCarthy@surrey.pnn.police.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.surrey-pcc.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/30091

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.surrey-pcc.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/30091


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Surrey Police Leatherhead HQ Construction

Reference number

JPS646

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45213100 - Construction work for commercial buildings

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

1st stage design and build tender for pre-construction services in relation to the proposed
Surrey Police HQ in Leatherhead.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £263,089.12

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 6

GU3 1HG

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

1st stage design and build tender for pre-construction services in relation to the proposed
Surrey Police HQ in Leatherhead.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Further competition under the Pagabo Major Works Framework that was procured by
Northumberland, Tyne and Wear NHS Foundation Trust, St. Nicholas Hospital, Jubilee Road,
Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne. NE3 3XT

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

JPS646

Title

1st stage design and build tender for pre-construction services in relation to the proposed
Surrey Police HQ in Leatherhead.

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ISG Ltd

Aldgate House, 33 Aldgate HIgh Street

London



Page 6 to 6

EC3N 1AG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

2989004

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £263,089.12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Police and Crime commissioner for Surrey

Mount Browne, Sandy Lane

Guildford

GU3 1HG

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-13T04:01:38+0100
	TCPDF




